LAXE 35W LED
item: RC-2205-CM-TW (ON-OFF)
item: RCD-2205-CM-TW (DALI dim.)
Recessed downlight LED 35W, 220-240Vac, UGR<19
3000K-4000K-6000K selectable, CRI>90, white frame
LED recessed luminaire with very high colour rendering (CRI>90),
UGR<19, colour temperature selectable via onboard micro-switch. LED
source with anti-glare protection in a rear position on the ceiling axis.
Suitable for any type of installation such as offices with video terminals,
meeting rooms, commercial buildings, shops, homes and any type of
public place.
Compliant with EN12464-2011 with L65 <1500 cd/m2 (UGR<19).
Assembly without accessories via integrated springs in false ceilings
with thickness 2-25 mm. Recessed hole from Ø195 to Ø220 mm
• White painted aluminum body
• Round white frame
• Anti-glare PC LED protection diffuser
• Silver reflector
• EN 60598-1 and EN 60598-2-2.
Light source
• Interchangeable SMD LED module
• Energy class of the source E
• Nominal lumen: 4200 lm
• Power consumption in ON mode:
   3000K=34.5W, 4000K=34.9W, 6000K=34.4W
• LED Chips selection: 3 SDCM.
• Beam angle: 90°
Driver
• (RC) on-off electronic driver included
• (RCD) DALI electronic driver included
Installation and application
• Recessed in false ceiling 2-35 mm thick, Cut Out Ø195 - 210 mm
• Fixing with integrated steel springs
Dimensions
Ø232 x H.109mm
Technical data
Functions: RCD = DALI / RC = On-Off
Insulation class: II
Input: 220-240V 50/60Hz
Average power consumption: 35W
PF: ≥0.90
Ta: -20°...+45°C
Q.ty LED module: 1
Useful luminous flux: 3400 lm (4000K)
Useful luminous flux: 3300 lm (6000K)
Useful luminous flux: 3200 lm (3000K)
CRI: >90
Standard
EN 60598-1 e EN 60598-2-1.
EMC 2014/30/UE and
LVD 2014/35/UE
Compatibilità fotobiologica: RISK GROUP 0 (exempt)
CEI EN 62471:2010-01, IEC TR 62778:2014.
PrimOtek s.r.l.s. via I Maggio, 25013 Carpenedolo (BS) Italia  tel.: +39 0302389856  www.primotek.it  -  info@primotek.it
Project 1
08.07.2025
PrimOtek s.r.l.s.
via Primo Maggio 19 - 25013
Carpenedolo (BS)
Operator Vincenzo Spano
Telephone +39 030 23 89 856
Fax
e-Mail v.spano@primotek.it
PrimoLux D2205-CM-TW in emergenza LAXE 35 in emergenza / LDC (Polar)
Luminaire: PrimoLux D2205-CM-TW in emergenza LAXE 35 in emergenza
Lamps: 1 x LED 4000K CRI90
PrimOtek s.r.l.s. Italy Page 1
IP40
IP54
ECODESIGN
COMPLIANT
UGR
<19
IK
08
220V
240V
Ta
-20° +45°C
LAXE 35W
CUT OUT:
Ø195-220mm
Foro:
Ø195-220mm
Ø235
10
9
Ø175
Ø55
210
cod. KEM-60T
EMERGENCY KIT 2.5 hr
Optional Accessories
Available with Different driver for Smart control
LAXE 35W
CUT OUT:
Ø195-220mm
Foro:
Ø195-220mm
Ø235
10
9
Ø175
Ø55